
1832 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 50 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 /88-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Port Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Applications Advertised 

Tariff I 
Notice No. 

Gazette 
No. 

---~----c-------'------------------------------~-------c---------

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

2108 

3180 

3157 

2971 

3012 

3010 

2973 

2974 

2927 

2908 

2928 

2929 

3551 

3278 

70.21.009 

84.18.021 

84.17.009 

84.18.039 

84.19.001 

84.19.039 

84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.56.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

85.11.009 

85.19.009 

Danfoss ¼ in. sight glass, used to indicate moisture in refrigerant systems 

Centrifugal or vortex pulp and stock cleaners (centricleaners), to be 
used in removal of impurities such as specks of bark, oversize fibres, 
etc., from pulp and paper stock 

Antee mini fumigator for heating of chemicals, to be used in poultry 
industry for fumigation of confined spaces, egg cabinets and incu
bators 

Russell vibratory sieve, used in separation and straining of plastic and 
other paints 

SMP jar and can cleaner, to be used in air cleaning and vacuum cleaning 
glass jars and cans prior to filling 

Ridat model 1006 blister seal press 

Component parts, as may be approved, for manufacture of sprinkler 
heads peculiar to use in fire sprinkler systems, comprising: 

Securing disc 
Deflector 
Screw 
Bulb cap 
Glass bulb 
Copper ring 
Valve 
Packing ring 

Hydraulic 4 post car hoist 

Verdes clay crusher, to be used in the crushing of clay in preparation for 
the manufacture of pipes 

Enerpac hammerblow wire rope and cable cutters, for cutting wire rope 
and electric cables 

Ridat automatic and semi-manual vacuum forming machines; models: 
2521, 3121, 3624, 4030, to be used for moulding, including blister 
making and for skin packaging 

Tecalemit mechanical radial lubricators, models: . . . . 
major and minor, to be used on automatic lubrication of plant and 

machinery 
Infra red radiation oven, peculiar to use in high speed drying of printing 

ink on paper, cardboard and foil 
Switch disconnectors, Calor-Emag type CK3/CR3 rated 11 kV and 

24 kV up to 630 amps, a rated on-load breaking capacity of up to 
1250 amps and a peak withstand current rating of up to 60 Ka, to be 
incorporated into electric motor starters made in N.Z. 

1979/50 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/34 

1979/50 

1979/34 

28, 5 April 1979, 
p. 1052 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

28, 5 April 1979, 
p. 1052 

18, 15 March 1979, 
p. 592 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 1979. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Commonwealth Countries Act 1977 

Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Commonwealth Countries (Solomon Islands, Tuvalu, 1979/123 
Dominica, and St. Lucia) Order 1979 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
11/6/79 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
15c 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 
(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 
Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

E. C. KEATING, Government Printer. 


