Tariff Notice No. 1979/88—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
WN	2108	70.21.009	Danfoss ¼ in. sight glass, used to indicate moisture in refrigerant systems	1979/50	28, 5 April 1979 p. 1052
AK	3180	84.18.021	Centrifugal or vortex pulp and stock cleaners (centricleaners), to be used in removal of impurities such as specks of bark, oversize fibres,	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979 p. 592
AK	3157	84.17.009	etc., from pulp and paper stock Antec mini fumigator for heating of chemicals, to be used in poultry industry for fumigation of confined spaces, egg cabinets and incubators	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979 p. 592
AK	2971	84.18.039	Russell vibratory sieve, used in separation and straining of plastic and other paints	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592
AK	3012	84.19.001	SMP jar and can cleaner, to be used in air cleaning and vacuum cleaning glass jars and cans prior to filling	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592
AK	3010	84.19.039	Ridat model 1006 blister seal press	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592
AK	2973	84.21.029	Component parts, as may be approved, for manufacture of sprinkler heads peculiar to use in fire sprinkler systems, comprising: Securing disc Deflector Screw Bulb cap Glass bulb Copper ring Valve Packing ring	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592
AK	2974	84.22.009	Hydraulic 4 post car hoist	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592
AK	2927	84.56.009	Verdes clay crusher, to be used in the crushing of clay in preparation for the manufacture of pipes	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592
AK	2908	84.59.059	Enerpac hammerblow wire rope and cable cutters, for cutting wire rope and electric cables	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592
AK	2928	84.59.059	Ridat automatic and semi-manual vacuum forming machines; models: 2521, 3121, 3624, 4030, to be used for moulding, including blister making and for skin packaging	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592
AK	2929	84.59.059	Tecalemit mechanical radial lubricators, models: major and minor, to be used on automatic lubrication of plant and machinery	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592
AK	3551	85.11.009	Infra red radiation oven, peculiar to use in high speed drying of printing ink on paper, cardboard and foil	1979/50	28, 5 April 1979, p. 1052
AK	3278	85.19.009	Switch disconnectors, Calor-Emag type CK3/CR3 rated 11 kV and 24 kV up to 630 amps, a rated on-load breaking capacity of up to 1250 amps and a peak withstand current rating of up to 60 Ka, to be incorporated into electric motor starters made in N.Z.	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment

Title or Subject-matter

Serial
Number

Enactment

Commonwealth Countries Act 1977

Commonwealth Countries (Solomon Islands, Tuvalu, Dominica, and St. Lucia) Order 1979

Date of (Postage Free)

11/6/79

15c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.